NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING & SECOND READING OF BUTTE COUNTY ORDINANCE NUMBER 2024-01 AN ORDINANCE FOR STATE AND FEDERAL BACKGROUND INVESTIGATIONS FOR APPLICANTS FOR COUNTY EMPLOYMENT

Notice is hereby given that on the 5th day of March, at 10:00 a.m. the Board of Butte County Commissioners will meet in the Commissioners' Room at the Butte County Courthouse which is located at 839 5th Avenue Belle Fourche, SD 57717 for a public hearing and second reading of the ordinance.

Dated at Belle Fourche, South Dakota, this 13th day of February, 2024

Board of Butte County Commission James Ager, Chairman

ATTEST: Annie Capp, Butte County Auditor

Published on Wednesday, February 21st, 2024 Published on Wednesday, February 28th, 2024